

## **Establishment of Local Affiliate in the United States**

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. has established a local affiliate in the U.S. state of Texas, and plans to open an office in the city of Houston.

This will bring the number of TonenGeneral Group overseas offices to five, following the establishment of the TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Singapore branch office in June 2012, Abu Dhabi representative office in November 2013, Doha representative office in March 2015, and the NUC Corporation Shanghai representative office in September 2014.

Name of overseas affiliate: TonenGeneral Americas L.L.C.

Date office established: March 1, 2016

Business: Procurement of raw materials in North, Central and South America; development of market for petroleum and petrochemical products from Japan

Representative: President and Manager Takashi Shirokawa

Number of personnel: 1

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]